Execution deadline

The maximum deadiine provided by the Contracting Authority for the execution of the
works forming the subject of this invitation to tender is three (03) calendar months

3. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 27 000 000 (twenty seven million) CFA Francs.

4. Participation and origin
Participation to this invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are in
compliance with the fiscal laws and not excluded by ARMP

5. Financing

Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2022 Public

[...]

6. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document
No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 540 000 CFA (five hundred forty thousand) CFA
Francs, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids. As per article 90 (9) of the
Public contract Code (Decree No. 2018/366 OF 20 June 2018), certified cheques or bank
cheques are acceptable in the place of bid bond.

7. Consultation of Tender File:

[...]

Cautionnement de soumission

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre ^ ses pieces administratives,  une caution de
soumission stabile par une banque de premier ordre agr6ee par le Miniature charge des
finances et dont la liste figure dans la pi6ce12 du DAO, d'un montant de CINQ CENT
QUARANTE MILLE C (540,000) FCFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-del^ de la date
de validity des offres. Conformement a article 90 (9) du code des Marches Publics (Decret No.
2018/366 du 20 June 2018), des cheques certifies et cheques-banques sont admis a la place
du cautionnement de soumission.